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TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES TARIFF FOR UNITED KINGDOM 
 

EFFECTIVE:  01st October 2013 – 31st March 2014 
 

All charges published herein may be increased consistent with any extra time, work or expense involved and will be assessed upon the chargeable weight 
on the Air Way bill (master or house) or in instances where consignments are split for customs entry purposes per entered part of each consignment.  All 
charges are stated in Great British Pounds. 

Charges are subject to alteration without notice 
 

 
 

1. PROCESSING and HANDLING ONLY         
 a) Loose           per kilo                9.0p 
            Minimum                             £21.25 
 
 b) Unitised          Type 1 – 6                           £56.00 
            Type 7 – 9                           £45.50 
 
 c) Through rated Master Air Waybill between IATA member carriers         NO CHARGE 
 
 
 
2. SECURITY CHARGES 
 X-ray security screening         per kilo                 11.0p 
            Minimum                              £13.75 
                          
        All other methods of security screening        per kilo                 12.0p
            Minimum               £76.00
 REST call out charge (excluding LHR & MAN)                                                                                   £71.00 
          

Note: Shipments which are subject to x-ray screening and an additional method of security screening will attract charges for both security 
screening services. 

 
3. AMENDMENT OF AN AIR WAYBILL AT THE REQUEST OF AN AGENT, SHIPPER OR CARRIER 
 a) After receipt at airport of departure.                       £36.00 
 b) Following an irregularity found by the carrier or his agent, resulting in an incorrectly rated Air Waybill, volume or tariff                 £70.00 
 
4. STANDARD CHARGE FOR CHECKING DANGEROUS GOODS ON EACH PRESENTATION FOR EXPORT 

(Including Dry Ice and Lithium Battery Shipments) 
 a) Per Air  Waybill (or Hawb) with up to 10 pieces                      £39.00 
 b) For each additional piece                                    75.0p 
 
5. LIVE ANIMAL CHECK         per consignment              £33.00 
 
6. NES ENTRIES          per entry               £20.50 
 
7. STORAGE 

All cargo per 100 kilos or part thereof commencing 24hrs after acceptance, per day or part thereof                   £9.10 
            Minimum                  £9.10 
8. AIR WAYBILL FEE                                     £13.00
  

May be applied in accordance with IATA resolution 512c 
 
9. DATA CAPTURE ENTRIES 

Full entry            per entry or HAWB              £6.00          
Electronic entry          per entry or HAWB              £1.50
  

10. PROCESSING, LABELLING         per package              £1.25 
 
11. HANDLING and SECURITY COVERAGE 
 a) Requested by the Agent, Shipper or Carrier as requiring special security measures including Section 5 per consignment            £200.00
 b) Use of vault (LHR only) requested by the agent, shipper or carrier      per kilo                     9.0p
             minimum                £25.00
  
12. PROVIDING PROOF of DELIVERY in writing at the request of the AGENT, SHIPPER or CARRIER                          £30.30 
 
13. DUPLICATE / RETROSPECTIVE issue of Movement Certificate                              £29.00 
 
14. ISSUE OF TREM CARD                        £26.00 
 
All business undertaken in accordance with BIFA 1989 Trading Conditions, copies available upon request 

 
 

 

EXPORT CHARGES 

OPTIONAL EXPORT CHARGES 
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EFFECTIVE:  01st October 2013 – 31st March 2014 
 

 
 

1. PROCESSING and HANDLING ONLY        Loose per kilo              15.0p 
 ALL CARGO (inc. perishables & through HAWB’s received as part of a consolidation)   Unitised per net kilo              10.0p 
            Minimum             £33.50 

 
 
 

2. STORAGE CHARGES 
 All cargo per 100 kilos or part thereof, per day or part thereof                     £9.75 
            Minimum               £9.75 
Note: Storage charges commence at 23.59 on the day following Status 1 being set.  
Storage charge free period 48 hours from 23.59 on the date upon which status 1 is set (MAN/GLA only) 
When an import consignment is cleared and delivered in split lots upon request or received as manifested part shipments, storage charges are applied to 
each part consignment with any appropriate minimum applied. Status 1 shall be calculated on the original MAWB Status 1 date and not an amended date 
as a result of HAWBs being created after the original MAWB record. 
 
4a)  BORDER INSPECTION POST CHARGES 
 Consignments which are removed to the approved border inspection post will be  charged to the Importer or the Importer’s Agent  
       Transport charges per consignment           Cost + 10%        
       B.I.P Facility applicable tariff charge at cost + 10% 
       M.A.F.F. inspection charges will be invoiced direct by M.A.F.F. + 10% 
 
4b)  LIVE ANIMALS TO THE ANIMAL RECEPTION CENTRE (ARC-LHR ONLY) 
 Consignments of live animals, which are removed to the A.R.C., will be charged to the Importer or the Importer’s Agent.   

Transport charges per consignment                Cost + 10% 
A.R.C. & M.A.F.F. inspection charges      Cost + 10% 

 
5.    CUSTOMS INPUT ENTRIES (CIE) (except LHR) 

Effected on behalf of an importer or agent.  Communication Charge per entry (IMP)             £40.00 
 
6.    HANDLING AND SECURITY COVERAGE 
 a) Requested by the Agent, Shipper or Carrier as requiring special security measures including Section 5 per consignment        £200.00 
 b) Use of vault (LHR only) requested by the agent, shipper or carrier     per kilo                 9.0p
            minimum            £25.00
                     
 
7. CHARGES COLLECT FEE         5% of freight and all other charges 
            Minimum            £10.50 
 
8. SIGHT FEE                                     £33.40 
 
9.    DATA CAPTURE ENTRIES (including ICS entries) 

Full entry            per entry or HAWB             £6.00          
Electronic entry          per entry or HAWB             £1 .00 

All of the charges published are for UK customs clearance and ground handling services for dnata and handled carriers. 
CHARGES ARE MINIMUM AND SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT NOTICE 

 
 
 
 

 
dnata Network directory  

London Heathrow (LHR)           London Gatwick (LGW)                
    
Unit 8, Radius Park  Building 549   Cargo Point  West Point  South Point  Unit 5 (C2) 
St Anthony’s Way  Shoreham Road East  Bedfont Road Northumberland Close Bedfont Road Gatwick Cargo Centre   
Feltham,  London Heathrow Airport  Stanwell  Stanwell  Stanwell, Middlesex Cargo Road    
Middlesex  Hounslow, Middlesex  Middlesex  Middlesex  TW19 7LE  West Sussex    
TW14 0NG  TW6 3ET   TW19 7UL  TW19 7LN  Tel:  0870 1651005 RH6 0SQ    
Tel: 020 8890 8301  Tel: 020 8754 1067  Tel: 01784 425100 Tel : 01784 429700 Fax: 0870 1651050 E : gatwick.cargo@dnata.co.uk 
Fax : 020 88442334  Fax: 020 8759 1448  Fax: 01784 425111 Fax: 01784 425111    
  

Birmingham (BHX) Manchester (MAN)  Glasgow (GLA) 
 
Argosy Building   Unit 1, Building 307  Unit 7 & 8 
Air Cargo Centre   World Freight Terminal  Building 82039 
Birmingham Intl Airport  Manchester Airport  Campsie Drive  
B26 3 QN   Manchester   Glasgow Airport. Paisley  
Birmingham   M90 5P   PA3 2SS 
Tel   0121 767 9900  Tel: 0161 435 2300  E : glasgow.cargo@dnata.co.uk   

Fax : 0121 782 6937 Fax: 0161 435 2311   

      

Cargo Business Development Team :    Mohmmed Akhlaq    Ziaad Hussain    Gaynor Ryan 

   Business Development Director   Business Development Manager  Business Development Assistant 
       E : mohammed.akhlaq@dnata.co.uk  E : ziaad.hussain@dnata.co.uk    E : gaynor.ryan@dnata.co.uk 
 
Reg in England No 3091040 , dnata – Management suite, West Point Unit 1 & 2 Northumberland Close, Stanwell Middlesex TW19 -7LN 

IMPORT CHARGES 

OPTIONAL CHARGES 

All imports can be subject to H.M. Customs Duty, excise and VAT (the charges being dependent upon the type and value of the goods).  Should there 
be any queries; reference should be made to the H.M. Customs manual Volumes 1, 2, 3. 
Import Charges are levied for processing handling and warehousing of cargo up to the point of H.M. Customs clearance and delivery, and are 
mandatory.  Export Charges are levied for the processing, handling and warehousing of cargo, and are mandatory. 
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